
Saturday, October 27LINZ, AUCKLANDa 650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews :

9. O Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: The Rey. G. C.
Reay
10.20 For My Lady: "Under OneFlag"’
11. 0 Domestic Harmony
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Rhythm in Relays
3.30 Sports Results
4.39 Sports Results&. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Mean Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday
7.16 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Lenora Owsley(piano),
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 13(Liszt)
7.41 Doris Arnold’s Kentucky
Minstrels, ;"The Last Rose of
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Studio Recital by Will Hen-
derson and George Poore (fiute
duets),"The Merry’ Birds" (Cox),"Fleurante" (Henderson)
8.10 Studio Recital by Madge
Taylor (mezzo-soprano), i
"The Connemara Shore" (Fisher),"Whatever Is-Is Best" (Lohr),"Down the Vale" (Moir), ‘Lovethe Jester’? (Montague Phillips)
8.22 Studio Recital by the NBS
String Quartet. Principal, Vincent
Aspey,
Quartet in G Major, Op. 54, No.
4 (Haydn)
8.40 Studio Recitat by Alan)"Shori’nin’ Bread" (Wolfe),
"Dusty Road" (Rene), "The
Farmer’s Pride" (Russell),"Stouthearted Men" (Romberg)
8.52 Doris Arnoid’s Kentucky
Minstrels,"A Hundred Years From Now"
(Jacobs-Bond)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 "Starlight" (BBC pro-
gramme
9.40 The Melody Men
9.46 Eric Winstone and His
and,
"Tenement Symphony" (Boone)
9.52 Gracie Fields (comedienne)
10. 0 Sports Summary
710.10 Masters in Lighter Mood
41.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Light Music
&.45-6.0 Dance Interludes7.0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Radio Revue
6. 0 Music from the Masters,
featuring the Concerti Grossi,
Op. y.G. F. Handel: Boyd
Neel String Orchestra, ConcertoGrosso No. 8 eS

9.16 Alfred Cortot (piano),"Carnaval" Suite, Op. 9 (Schu-
mann)
9.44 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "Le Cog d’Or"’ Suite
Rimsky-Korsakoy)10,10 Epilogue10.30 Close down

1250 ke,240m,_
41. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music1.30 Round the Films2.0 Hawaiian Melodies
2.20 Piano and Organ Selections2.40 Light Popular Items5. O Music for the Piano6.30 Light Orchestral and Popu-lar Selections
8. O Dance session
411. 0

_
Close down

2) WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 For the Bandsman
9.32 Morning Star: Jack Lums-daine (baritone)
§.40 Music While You Work
10,10. Devotional Service
10.25. Quiet Interlude
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "west ofCornwall"
14. 0 BBC Talk
Commentary on the WellingtonTrotting Club’s Meeting at Tren-. tham11.15 Comedy Time
11.30 Film Alphabet12. 0 Lunch. Musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 For the Music Lover3. 0 Afternoon Programme
4.30 Variety .

S&S. YU Chilcren’s session: Choirfrom St. Catherine’s Convent5.45 Winner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) °

6.45 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine,at 9.0 a.m,on Sunday
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Reserve745 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 "Itma" (BBC féature)8.39 Variety Magazine
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.40 Make believe Ballroom
Time
10.0 Sports summary .,10.10 Eric Winstone and dis
Band (BBC programme)10.40 Dance Music
171. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LBYC. Vieeres
5. 0 p.m. Musical Odds and Ends
Dance Music
Songs for Sale
The Allen Roth Show
Piano Personalities
Voices in Harmony
Cuban EpisodeRecords at Random
CLASSICAL MUSIC:

Twentieth Century Composers:The NBC Symphony Orchestra,Overture to "The Taming of theShrew" (Castelnuovo Tedescu)
(U.S.A. programme)
8. 9 Stoymann (piano) and the
NBC Symphony Orchestra, con-
ducted by Stokowski, Piano Con-certo (Schonberg)
8.28 Collegiate Choral Society.
Prelude for Voices, Holiday
Song, Requiescat (Wm. Schu-
mann) (U.S.A. programme)
8.41. Eastman-Rochester Sym-
phony Orchestra, Suite fromMount" (Hanson)

‘ 9. 1 Bach’s "Goldberg" Varia-
tions, Nos. 23-30 (final of
series): Wanda Landowska
(harpsichord)
9,.20-10.0 Music by Goldmark:Maria Nemeth (soprano), "ThyLove Is He" ("Queen of9.24 Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony, ‘Rustic Wedding"
Symphony, Op. 2610. 0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close down
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7. Op.m. "You Asked For it"
session
10. 0 Close down

ANZ1S eM, pvmouTa|6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Child-
ren
7.30
8. 0
8.30
8.42
10. 0

Sports session
Concert session
"Pride and Prejudice"
Concert ProgrammeClose down

(QV) wePER,
7. 0, 8.0,8.45a.m. London News8 O "Your Cavalier’
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices11.0 "Accent on Rhythm" (BBC
programme)
11.15 "The White Cockade"
12. 0-2.0 Lunch Music | (12.15and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.0 Tea Dance :

5.30 For the Children
5.45 Accordiana6.0 "Kay on the Keys" (BBC
programme)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 "Departure Delayed"7.45 News and Commentary from. the United States
8. 0... The..Dresden- Philharmonic
Orchestra, ‘"‘Euryanthe" Overture
(Weber)8.8 From the Studio: MollyAtkinson (contralto),.‘‘Thy BlueEyes," ‘All Souls’ Day," "In
. April," "It Wasa Dream," "Bird-ling, Whither Away?" (Lassen)8.20 Walter Gieseking (piano),"Wedding Day at Troldhaugen,"*"To the Spring," "Butterfly"
(Grieg) :8.30 "The .Stage Presents" aBBC Variety Programme, fea-
turing British Stage and Screen
Stars9. 0 oe and Commentary9.30 The Will Hay programme10. 0 Close down

FeyiN EO
7. O p.m. Listeners’ Own session
8. 0 Concert Session: OrganRecital by Glen Carty, F.T.C.L.,
L.R.S.M., from Nelson School of
Music, Allegro in A (from Con-
certo. No. 2) (iflandel), Hymnof the Seraphs (Guilmant), FirstSuite (Borowski)
8.30 Light Classical Selections9.7 ‘The Shy Plutocrat’’9.30 Felix Mandelssohn’s Hawali-
lan Serenaders (BBC prog.)10. 0 Close down
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7. Op.m. After Dinner Music7.15 ‘kKitehener of Khartoum"
7.42 Melody
8. 0 Concert Programme
8.30 Scottish Variety Orchestra
(BBC production)
9. 2 Modern Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

V/A CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

a 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. Londonews8.0 "Dusting the Shelves" Re-
corded Reminiscences9.30 Current Ceiling PricesAt the Keyboard: Mary Lou WIil-
liams
9.46 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Howard Talbot (U.S.A.)10.30 Devotional Service
10:46 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Popular Singers

oe

11.15 Instrumentalist: Fred Hart-
ley Quintet ;

11.30 Tunes of the Times12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright Music4.30 Sports Result
5. O Children’s session ’5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS) ,6.30 Names of men speakingthe Radio. Magazine at 9.0 a.in.
on Suaday
7.15 Topical Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Sunset Serenade," featuringClarence B. Hall (organist) andDavid McGill (tenor) (from theCivic Theatre)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
Ss. QO "Krazy Kapers"8.26 Victor Young and his Con-cert Orchestra
"Yesterthoughts" (Herbert)8.28 "Starlight," featuring VeraLynn (BBC programme)-8.43 "America Answers NewZealand": Host, Deems Taylor.Guest Speaker, Raymond Massey(U.S.A. programme)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary8.25 All Star Cabaret:
A Variety programme, featuringJeanne de Cassilis, Huteh, Mur-
gatroyd and Winterbottom, Ro}Wilton, M.C., Jack Buchanan andLouls Levy and his Orchestra
(BBC programme)10. 8 Sports Results
10.15, Edmundo Ros and hisRhumba Band (BBC programme}10.45 Dance Music11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 kc. 250 m.
5. O p.m. Early Evening Music"Bluey"
Concert TimeTunes of the Times
Sweet Rhythm
Potpourri

" Handel's Concerti Grossi
(a weekly series): ConcertoGrosso No. 11, Op. 6, played bythe Boyd Neel String Orchestra8.15 The Vienna Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by BrunoWalter, Symphony No, 1 inMinor (Brahms)9.1 Myra Hess (piano) withOrchestra conducted by Walter
Goehr, Concerto in A Minor
(Schumann) e
9.34 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)and Orchestra conducted by
Georges Enesco, Concerto No, 7
in D Major, K.271A (Mozart)10.2 Light and Bright10.30 Close down
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7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. Morning Music12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Merry Melodies
k Snappy ShowDinner Music
"Mr. Thunder"
LONDON NEWS
Sports Results

‘ The New Mayfair Orches-tra, Gershwin Medley7. 9 Emilio Livi (tenor)7.12 Warry Fryer and His Or-chestra
7.16 Topical Talk7.30 Light Variety7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, "On Your
8.6 "The Clue of the Silver
Key"
8.30 Intermission
To-morrow’s Programme

9. 0 Newsree] and Commentary9,25 Favourite Entertainers846 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"Frank Kirby and the Santa AnaAir Base Band (U.S.A. prog.)10, 0 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘The Todds’?
11. 0 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12.0 Lunch Music * (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Random Ramblings: Revels,Recitals and Rhythm4.30 Cafe Music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON«
DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m
on Sunday
715 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The BBC Variety Orchestra,"Lulworth Cove" (Shadwell),"Seville" (Haydn Wood)7.37 Richard Crooks (tenor),
"Open Your Window to theMorn" (Phillips), "Forgotten’
(Cowles) ‘

7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Decca Salon Orchestra,"Marche Miniature Viennois,""Syncopation" (Kreisler)
8. G From the Studio: KathleenHenderson (soprano),"She Shall Have Music’? (Mut.ray), "Sweet Chance That Jed
My Steps" (Head), "She is Farfrom the Land" (Lambert)
8.15 Andre Kostelanetz and ais
Orchestra,"Mark Twain": Portrait for Or-chestra (Kern)

; 8.29 From the Studio: Leslie J.Dunbar (baritone),
"Since First I~Saw Your Face"
(Ford), "Down by the Sally Gar-dens" (arr, Hughes), ‘InterNos" (MacFayden)
8.38 Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade,"Loves of the Poet’ (Strauss)
8.44 from the Studio: MargaretPratt (contralto),"Silent , Strings" (Bantock),"Linden Lea" (Vaughan Wil-liams), "Lie There My Lute’
(MacCunn)
8.53 Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade Orchestra,"Aida" Grand March (Verdi)
9. 0 Newsreel and. Commentary9.25 An Old Time Dance Pro-
gramme by Muriel Caddie andthe Revellers Dance Band
40.0 Sports Summary
10.10 Old Time Dance (con-
tinued)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NTO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. 0 p.m. Musical Potpourri
6. 0 Variety
7. 0 Popular Music
7.30 ‘‘Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Variety :

8.30 ‘It Walks by Night"
8.54 Ipterlude
9. 0 Band Music
10.0 CLASSICAL MUSIC
10.30 Close down

[ N72 INVERCARGILL
|

680 ke. 441 m.

7. 0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices41. 0 "Woman Without a Name"
11.20 Keyboard Kapers11.40 Songs for Sale ..

;
12. 0 Lunch Music (42.45 and
1.145 D.m., LONDON NEWS)

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 am., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; TYA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.,
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
0.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 83ZB, 428.
(2ZA at 7.32 am. and. 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


